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Introduction

The eir Connected Living Survey is a nationwide
survey undertaken by eir to understand the usage
and impact of technology in Irish homes. As Ireland’s
largest telecommunications provider, the eir
Connected Living Survey aims to record the social
changes experienced in Ireland as a result of
technology and innovation. The survey, taken across
1,013 Irish households nationwide is an in-depth piece
of research conducted by Behaviours & Attitudes.
Participants were asked about how they interacted
with technology, what role connectivity played in
their personal, home and family lives and the role

of the Internet from an educational, health,
entertainment and functional perspective.
Information was shared in relation to the rise of
digital devices and predicted growth; the need to
power down but increased demand for better and
faster broadband speeds; the ' of
social media; how the Inter ¢
where and what people eat;
and patterns and diagnostic

The sample was quota controlled
age, socio-economic status - all wit
Fieldwork for Phase VI was conducte
August to 30th August 2015.



Key theme 1

Digital devices in the home

A 3-Speed Ireland exists
regarding device access.

The most significant growth
was in; Smartphones, Tablets,
Smart TVs and eReaders

- especially in Dublin.



Claimed smartphone ownership continues to grow

©0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

Base: All with mobile

Smartphone Ownership

Equates to
2,377,000

users

Jul 12 Aug 13 Aug 14 Aug 15

Question: And which of the following types of mobile phone handsets is your main one? A smartphone is a device that lets you not only make telephone calls and
send texts, but also has features that you might find on a computer such as the ability to send and receive e-mail, edit office documents, download apps, take and
® edit photos, get driving directions via GPS, create a playlist of digital tunes etc.
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The tablet situation

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

Aug 2015

49% now have access to a tablet
in August 2015 (1,733,000 adults 16+)

P

15% of those without a tablet

are likely to get one this year
(272,000 adults 16+)

Potential for tablets access Growth in tablet‘

to top 2 million adults access since

Aug ‘14
by the end of the year (1% penetration

August ‘14)
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®
Desire for new devices also strong Q}/

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

Base: 1.649 million households

11% of adults now have
access to a media

streaming device
(e.g- Apple TV, Chromecast,

etc.) - 176,000 households

P

7% of those without one
are likely to get one this
year (103,000 households)

O

Thus potential for over
a quarter of a million
households to have one
by year end

21% now have access
to a smart TV

P

12% without one are
likely to get one this year
(154,000 households)

O

Thus potential for almost

half a million households

to have access by
the year end
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Devices growth continues to increase,
with Smart TVs now matching e-Readers

Tablets, Smart
.......... TVs and
e-Readers
demonstrating
steady growth

Smart Watch I 20,

; Question: Which of the following devices are in your household? It does not matter who owns them in the household
(]
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®
The jury is still out on wearable devices Q}/
— smart glasses, fitness-tracking bands

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

20%
of adults 16+
interested in
buying

39%
29%
20% 19%
10%
4%
N
16+ 16-24 26-34 35-4k 50-64 65+

All adults Age

h as fitness-tracking bands, smart glasses etc.?
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75% of the population
NOW access the internet

once a day or more often
(up from 69% in Aug 14)

Older generations are
increasingly active online
(45% of those 50+ are
online at least daily in
2015 vs 36% in 2014)



Desire for Internet has increased particularly in 50+ age group

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

Base: All aged 50+ years - 363

Laptops Smartphones Smart TV Tablet
52% 53%
33%
4%
P
2014 2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014 2015
August August August August

oooooo
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Dynamic Online Behaviour At Home 2015

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

Download/stream or watch
You 59 % Watch YouTube (52%) i\ O 3 5 % movies online (26%)

,...................,........................................................................;.................... ...................................................................

. 0 Watch On-Demand services
= 50% Online Bank (45%) NETELIX 30% like Netflix (20%)

0000000000000000000 : .--0000000...--‘O00000...--0000000...--‘O00000...--‘OOOOOO...--‘O00000..:--0000000...--00000;0...--‘..0000...--‘..0000...--‘..0000...--‘..0000...--0000000..“
N /| ¢ LI-80/ of workers check work email : o : 0 Watch or stream live sports
: at home (42% : : or other events online (17%
hd : 0 (42%) = o) (17%)
................... e

= = use catch-up TV services like 0 0 . 0
37% RTE Player, TV3 Player, 4oD etc. J-J 23 A) 23% steam music (15%)

.
ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

() Bracketed figures relate to Aug ‘14

; Question: Which of these do you do nowadays at home?
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Key theme 2

We have become more
positive towards
technology (BB,
smartphones etc.),

but work is intruding on
home life (need to ‘Power
Down’ evident)




Home: Work delineation
is blurring. The need to
‘Power Down’ evident

9% of all adults now run a
business from home

And 39% of the total
population (or 59% of
working population) now
do some form of their work
at home (e.g. check emails,
bring work home, etc.)




Work is intruding on home life; 48% of working people now check

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

Base: All working 527

2014 2014 2015

48%
42%

0,
26% 25%
21%
15%
Check work emails at home | often catch | often catch | work | run a business
up on work in up with work at occasionally from home
the evenings at home over the from home, but
home weekends | am not based
at home
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No growth in Twitter, but OTT services, Snapchat,

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

Base: All Adults 16+ - 1,013
Aug 14 Aug 15

Any OTT Service sioo [ 567

**Facebook 58% ] 60% "

**Facebook Messenger 35% —"l'7°/0c ........

Viber 35% I 0

skype  3u [ 370 ,

What’s App 28% _36% ;:;g i:ﬁ;la

**Google + (Not Google Search) 28% ] 32% nowadays

Viber Messenger 26% ] 32% = Gl

iMessage 1% _i_Zﬁ%

**Snapchat 17%
**Instagram 15%
**Twitter 21%
Spotify 10%
**|inkedIn 14%
**Dinterest 8% )
Most growth
Sound Cloud 8% from Facebook
**Hangouts 3% Messenger, Viber/
- 0 Viber Messenger,
Tlndel‘ 3 A) tht’s App’
**Tumblr 3% iMessage, Snapchat,
. Instagram, Spotify
**Vine 2% and Pinterest
“*Foursquare LA R, .
Hey Tell 1%
Voxer 1%
Yo N/A
Periscope N/A
? Which of the following, if any, of these do you ever use nowadays? ** = Social media sit8

®
eir Connected Living Survey * 15



Top social media/OTT services for 16-24s: OTT services as
popular as Social Media amongst the youth, with Snapchat
closing in on Facebook. Instagram is also hugely popular

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

Base: All 16-24s -139

?

ANY Social Media Usage
Any OTT
Facebook

Facebook Messenger

N, 73 %o
92%

85%

Snapchat [, 7
Vier N Now No.2
Whats App [ 55 after
Facebook
Instagram | c
Viber Messenger [ NN -1

iMessage (on iPhone)
Skype
Google + (Not Google Search)

spotify [N 3/
Twitter [ 35
Sound Cloud | NN 25
Pinterest | TGN 23
Linkedin [ N NI 16%
Hangouts [N 13%
Tumblr | 13%
Tinder [N 12%
vine | 1%
Yo [ 8%
HeyTell 6%
Foursquare [l6%
Voxer - 5%
Periscope I 2%
None . 4%

Question: Which of the following, if any, of these do you eve,

I -
I
I 7
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Key theme 4

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

Fibre (Better Broadband)
creates an appetite to do
more , especially in rural
areas
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Attitudes to Fibre (Better Broadband) are strong

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

Base: All main decision makers with Broadband in household - 262

% Agree

My broadband helps my kids with their
education (All Parents with 5-17 year olds)

| would love guaranteed broadband speeds,
so to actually get what | pay for

| feel I'm learning more and more everyday
thanks to having broadband in my home

My household needs broadband that allows everybody
in my household to access the internet simultaneously

People in my household are constantly
looking for faster broadband speeds

If I'd faster broadband speeds | would stream
and download more movies and music

The security my landline phone
gives me remains important to me

; Question: Thinking about your home broadband internet access to what extent do you agree or disagree with
([ ] the following statements people have made?
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Those under 35, parents and those living in rural areas feel
the need for speed and better Broadband in general

e000c000c0000000000000000000000000 ©000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 ®0000000000000000000000000000000 00

Base: All main decision makers with Broadband in household - 262

i i Parents of
% Agree i Children
(5-17 yrs)

{ Outside i i Lei { Conn/
i i i Yes i

Dublin Leinster EEX Dublin i Ulster
173 | 138 | w9 i :

i lwould love guaranteed :
i broadband speeds, so to i 69
i actually get what | pay for i

| feel I'm learning more and
i more everyday thanks to

! having broadband in my

{ home

i My household needs
i broadband that allows

79 78 i 66 32 78165 6 | 72 | 63 | 61 | 69

6% | 67 | 67 | 64 | B3 i 65 i 63 i B6 i 68 i 57 i 60 i 68 i 8 i 61 i 69 i 68 | 62

everybody in my household 61 69 74 58 30 63 61 55 65 54 53 68 74 55 75 80 50
i to access the internet : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :
simultaneously b b E e

People in my household are

constantly looking for faster 49 61 54 43 25 60 45 37 56 45 59 50 66 Ll 59 60 43

broadbandspeeds & i b e e

If I'd faster broadband speeds

| would stream and download 47 62 52 34 17 66 40 34 54 37 1 57 66 43 65 55 L2

more movies qnd music i b b e

The security my landline

phone gives me remains 46 35 45 57 60 31 52 42 48 43 45 52 45 43 52 39 50
R o HE SIS NN S S SO O OIS S SO SN SN S SR SO S S S
My broadband helpsmyldds g5 | 4o | 52 i w3 i 22 iuo iuw i 39 i ws i w1 i ws © B85 37 . 42 ;B2 81 i 24
i with their education i P 3 z i i i i i i i i : i 3 P E i

? Question: Thinking about your home broadband internet access to what extent do you agree or disagree with
([ ] the following statements people have made?
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Remote monitoring products currently hold the

Base: All Adults 16+ - 1,013

Remote Security Remote Monitoring Smart Home Remote Smart
Monitoring of Health of Energy Systems Appliance Appliances
relatives/family Usage such as fridges

oo oo
..........

----

. .
. . .
®eoe® ®eeeee

Under 35:
Working:
Student:

54% 53%

Under 50:
Outside Dub:
Working:
Student:

Males: Under 50:
Under 50: Conn/Ulster:
Outside Dub: Working:
Conn/Ulster: Student:

Working:
Student:

T T
65 60 55 50 45 40
; Question: How interested would you be in using the following technological based products in the future?
(]
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ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

Base: All Adults 16+

% Ever done

Googled your local take away to get the 47%
number

Used the internet to get recipe ideas instead 46%
of referring to cookbooks

Googled restaurants before visiting them - 46%

Gone to a restaurant following reading a
good review online

w
S
X

Watched an online video or tutorial on 36%
how to cook a dish
Used TripAdvisor to find a restaurant 349
near your location
Ordered take-away food online 30%

Shared a photo of a dish you made

) . 17%
on social media

; Question: Have you ever done any of the following?
[ J
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Access to food ideas and info online
is contributing to a healthier youth

Base: All Adults 16+

% Agree
100
90
80
0
o 70%
0 0
63% 63% 61%
60
55%
50
40
30
20
10
0
Made nutritional Enhanced my Encouraged me Given me healthier Encouraged me to
information more knowledge of to try new menus/ outlook on what | cook more
accessible healthy foods dishes eat and drink
available to me
? Question: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following - The access to food ideas and information online has ...
[ J
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B
Those with children, urbanites and smartphone users @Qf
focusing on healthy eating due to online ideas and info

Parents of Children

Made nutritional
information more 53 55 50 59 51 66 29
accessible

Enhanced my
knowledge of
healthy foods avail-
able to me

"I.E“n"(.gouroged 1 S
to try new menus/ 45 46 43 49 43 57 23

dishes

..é.i.\./en e e I
er outlook on what | 43 43 14 L7 1+ 5L 21
eat and drink

Encouraged me to 35 36 3y 34 35 Ll 18
cook more

46 48 42 50 L4l 58 24

; Question: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following - The access to food ideas and information online has ...
(]
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Base: All Adults 16+ - 1,013

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

Total Gender
Male Female
57% 57% 58%

Question: Do you ever buy items online nowadays?

16-24

Age

26-34 35-49 5O-64

65+

Region
46-49 B0+ Dublin Outside  All  Leinster Munster Conn/
Dublin Leinster (ex. Dub) Ulster
(incl. Dub)
72%;
31%




Clothes now vying with flights and hotels
to be the top online category

Base: All buy online 604

Would never buy online Bought online past 12 months
Flights 70% ~C_) 35+, Dublin
Clothes / shoes l 69% - ) Females, 16-3ks

Hotel Bookings 66%

Books/Magazines 1% 31% 35+

O

31%

Insurance Products/Services 13%

Electric goods (including mobile phones) 14% 30%

----- {::> Males

Music/film downloads/CD/DVDs/TV shows 10% 28

21%

Car Hire Bookings 9

----- C> 35+, Males

20%

Utility products (e.g. Gas and Electricity) 14%

Computer Games 18%

17%

Communication and Entertainment services 11%

Groceries (non-alcohol) 30% 12%

O\a I
X

Furniture 28%

Wine/other alcohol 46%

()
X

o
X

Pharmaceutical drugs/medicines 69%

o1
xX
° = tH=0=
X X
(o)

_.
(=]
o

Plants 41%

. , Question: Which, if any, of the following types of products have you bought online in the past 12 months?

- Question: And which, if any, of the following types of products would you never buy online?
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Key theme 7

Data is everywhere and
people are concerned



Those under 50 more concerned about their Data privacy

ecc0cccccccccccccce eeccccccccccccccoe eecccccccccccccccce eeccccccccccccccose eecccccccccccccccce eeccccccccccccccce eecccccccccccccccse eecccccccccccccccce ceccooe

Conn/
Ulster

Data privacy in general is :
an area that increasingly 65 61 68 69 66 73 61 48 70 55 61 ‘ 66 64 67 66 64
g COnCeI’nS me M M M M M 3 E M 3 E M M M M M M

| am concerned about online
companies sharing my data 62 63 62 68 6L 74 57 39 69 49 62 63 60 58 68 63
with other organisations

| am concerned about the
amount of my personal data 62 62 62 67 64 72 58 42 68 51 58 64 60 62 66 63
held online nowadays

i | often worry that someone : : { : : : 3 : E E ‘ ‘
will share something about T
me on social media that | 46 43 49 64 54 53 35 22 55 29 {
don’t want shared e.g.,

{ information, an image etc.
[ feel Istill have controlof my 1 g 1 3t 47 P58 i 4o | ug I 37 | 31 | B | 3u
i personal data

46 53 51

45 i B4 34

| often worry that I'll lose the
i photos | have on my devices,
{ because | haven’t backed

{ them up anywhere

42 : 38 : 4 : 60 i 49 i B0 : 32 i 15 i 52 | 25 38 i 49 i 42

Those outside
Dublin particularly
concerned about
social media

: Question: And to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following regarding security concerns?
(]
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Data privacy concerns also emerged more for other

urban centres outside Dublin, and parents

©00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

Base: All adults 16+ - 1,013

i Data privacy in general is
i an area that increasingly concerns me

| am concerned about online companies
sharing my data with other organisations

| am concerned about the amount of my
personal data held online nowadays

62

| often worry that someone will share
something about me on social media
that | don’t want shared e.g.,
information, an image etc.

46

| feel I still have control of my personall
data

45

| often worry that I'll lose the photos |
have on my devices, because | havent
backed them up anywhere

42

Dublin

Region

Urban

t (excluding i

Dublin)

Parents of
Children

5-17yrs

5-17yrs

Smartphone

70

59

69 50

52

Lyl

54 32

52

L2

53 32

54

38

52 25

: Question: And to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following regarding security concerns?
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Key theme 8

We are becoming a nation
of online Doctors




The internet is now the first port of call

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

Base: All adults 16+ 1013

The internet is usually [ would be likely to visit | have unnecessarily
my first port of call when the doctor if | read worried about my health
seeking medical advice something negative online after reading something
about my health online

Agree
Neither
Disagree
65% of
these are also
interested
in remote
monitoring
of health
; Question: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following?

eir Connected Living Survey * 33




Half of those whose first port of call is the internet for medical
advice have admitted they have been unnecessarily worried
about their health after reading something online

Internet - 1st Place to look seeking

! have unnecessarily worried about my health after

Medical advice

{ reading something online
[ would be likely to visit the doctor if | read something
. . 22 50
_negative online about my health
I would be willing to order pharmaceutical products 7 23
online
The internet is usually my first port of call when
. . h 25 100
seeking medical advice
? Question: To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following?
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Currently only 7% of
the population would
be willing to order
pharmaceuticals
online

’




Thank you

For all media queries contact:

Nikki Gordon
Tel: 087 7985759
Email: nikki.gordon@eirie

eir, 1 Heuston South Quarter, St John’s Road, Dublin 8.




